
Chairman’s report 

December 2025 

Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Monday 1 December Saltash Lantern workshop at St Stephens 
Community Primary School 

Tuesday 2 December Saltash Early Years Foundation Stage Nativity at St 
Stephens Community Primary School 

Tuesday 2 December Saltash Saltash Floral Art Club Christmas workshop 

Wednesday 3 December Saltash Lantern workshop at Bishop Cornish 
Primary School 

Friday 5 December Saltash The Elms Care Home Christmas visit 

Friday 5 December Truro St Petrocs Christmas Carol Service 

Saturday 6 December Saltash Saltash Christmas Festival Santa Run 

Saturday 6 December Saltash Saltash Sailing Club Dinner and Dance 

Tuesday 9 December London Tour of Houses of Parliament 

Thursday 11 December Saltash KS 1 Nativity at St Stephens Community 
Primary School 

Thursday 11 December Saltash Age Concern buffet lunch 

Friday 12 December Saltash  St Anne’s Care Home Christmas visit 

Friday 12 December Plymouth Lord Mayor’s Carol Service 

Saturday 13 December Falmouth Falmouth Town Council Variety Show 

Sunday 14 December Saltash Zetland Lodge Carol Concert and Fair 

Tuesday 16 December Saltash Christmas carol service at St Stephens 
Community Primary School 

Thursday 18 December Saltash Railway 200 photography award prize giving 

 

Meetings attended 

Date Location Information 

Tuesday 16 December Saltash Interview for Community Capacity Fund 

 

 

End of Report 

Mayors Secretary  


